
Northwestern St. (6-13,4-6 Southland) -vs- Houston Christian (7-12,3-7 Southland)
01/19/26 at Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX

 
 

 
 
Northwestern St. 80

Houston Christian 82

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 985
Site: Sharp Gymnasium, Houston, TX
Referees: Trent Dews, Eric Kronebusch, Michael Wallace

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern St. 44 36 80
Houston Christian 41 41 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Thomas,Micah * 25 5-10 1-4 6-7 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 2 17
23 Williams,Willie * 28 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 15
11 Mubiru,Chris * 28 4-6 2-3 1-2 2-1 3 2 3 1 2 1 11
00 Miles,Izzy * 26 2-6 1-3 2-4 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 7
04 Larry,CJ * 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
13 Redmond,Justin 23 6-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 13
03 Jumawan,Landyn 15 1-4 1-4 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Turner,Kordrick 12 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
25 Adegbola,Omar 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Brunt,Chip 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Riley Jr.,J.C. 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Loum,Moustapha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-48 7-19 19-24 11-11 22 15 16 8 2 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 6-13   46.15 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 13-23   56.52 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 27-48   56.3 % 7-19   36.8 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Williams,Demari * 30 5-8 3-4 3-3 3-0 3 2 1 1 1 1 16
03 Green,Kylin * 29 4-8 1-3 5-7 1-1 2 0 10 1 0 1 14
20 Bethea,Demarco * 27 2-3 0-0 5-8 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 9
21 Mara,Mambourou * 20 4-6 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 5 0 1 1 1 9
05 Samuels,D'Aundre * 28 2-5 1-4 3-4 0-7 7 2 3 1 1 0 8
08 Johnson,Trent 33 4-6 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 12
01 Bartley,Ryan 26 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 0 12
07 Igiehon,Nehikhare 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Lee,Ahjany 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-45 12-20 16-22 11-12 23 17 19 10 4 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 6-8   75.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 11-20   55.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 27-45   60.0 % 12-20   60.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Christian
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2

19:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO

19:02 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,DEMARCO
STEAL  by THOMAS,MICAH 19:02
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 18:53 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by LARRY,CJ --

18:32 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 18:10 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by MILES,IZZY --

17:42 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,DEMARCO
STEAL  by MILES,IZZY 17:42
MISS LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

17:16 7-5 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 16:48
16:48 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:45 FOUL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU

GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY 16:45 8-5 V 3
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 16:45
SUB IN by RILEY JR.,J.C. 16:45
MISS FT by MILES,IZZY 16:45
REBOUND OFF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,IZZY 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
16:19 MISS DUNK by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICAH --
BLOCK  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 16:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:03

16:03 SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
16:03 SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU
16:03 SUB IN by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE
16:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by RILEY JR.,J.C.(in the paint) 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN

15:36 MISS JUMPER by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RILEY JR.,J.C. --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH(fastbreak) 15:28 11-5 V 6

15:06 11-7 V 4 GOOD DUNK by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

14:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRENT
SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 14:43
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 14:43
SUB OUT by RILEY JR.,J.C. 14:43
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 14:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 14:43
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 14:43
GOOD 3PTR by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 14:22 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by MUBIRU,CHRIS --

14:19 FOUL TECH by TEAM
14:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 14:19 15-7 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 14:19 16-7 V 9
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 14:19
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 14:19

14:03 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TRENT(in the paint)



BLOCK  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 14:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:58 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 13:58
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 13:58
SUB IN by TURNER,KORDRICK 13:58

-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
13:58 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

MISS 3PTR by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 13:39
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KORDRICK --

13:35 FOUL  by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE
GOOD FT by TURNER,KORDRICK 13:35 17-10 V 7
GOOD FT by TURNER,KORDRICK 13:35 18-10 V 8

13:22 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KYLIN

13:20 18-13 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT
TURNOVER  by TURNER,KORDRICK 12:35

12:21 TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
12:03 FOUL  by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:03
12:03 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
12:03 SUB OUT by IGIEHON,NEHIKHARE
12:03 SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN
12:03 SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 12:03 19-13 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 12:03 20-13 V 7

11:45 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,DEMARCO
STEAL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 11:45
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:39 22-13 V 9

11:21 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

MISS 3PTR by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 10:49
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KORDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:43 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by TURNER,KORDRICK --

10:25 24-19 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

10:07 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
GOOD FT by TURNER,KORDRICK 10:07 25-19 V 6
SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 10:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 10:07
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 10:07
SUB IN by BRUNT,CHIP 10:07
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 10:07
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 10:07
GOOD FT by TURNER,KORDRICK 10:07 26-19 V 7

09:53 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARTLEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:20
SUB OUT by REDMOND,JUSTIN 09:20
SUB IN by MILES,IZZY 09:20

09:02 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
-- ASSIST  by BETHEA,DEMARCO

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:28
SUB OUT by TURNER,KORDRICK 08:28
SUB IN by RILEY JR.,J.C. 08:28
FOUL  by BRUNT,CHIP 08:11
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 08:11
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 08:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:11

08:03 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 07:43 28-25 V 3



07:19 28-27 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARTLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 06:58 30-27 V 3
06:40 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,KYLIN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRENT
06:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY 06:24 31-30 V 1
06:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
06:24 SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU

SUB OUT by BRUNT,CHIP 06:24
SUB OUT by RILEY JR.,J.C. 06:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 06:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 06:24
MISS FT by MILES,IZZY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,DEMARCO
06:09 MISS JUMPER by BARTLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 05:42
REBOUND OFF by LARRY,CJ --
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,IZZY 05:30 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --
FOUL  by MILES,IZZY 04:56

04:56 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 04:56
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 04:56

04:56 34-32 V 2 GOOD FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 04:30 36-32 V 4
ASSIST  by MUBIRU,CHRIS --

04:13 SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
04:13 SUB IN by LEE,AHJANY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 04:13
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 04:13

04:04 36-35 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARA,MAMBOUROU
-- ASSIST  by BARTLEY,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 03:41
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 03:41
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JUSTIN 03:22 38-35 V 3

03:06 MISS 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 02:49 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --

02:31 41-37 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,KYLIN
MISS 3PTR by MILES,IZZY 02:12

02:12 BLOCK  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
REBOUND OFF by MILES,IZZY --
TURNOVER  by MILES,IZZY 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN
02:09 SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,AHJANY
01:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:38 SUB OUT by LEE,AHJANY
01:38 SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by REDMOND,JUSTIN 01:38
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 01:38
MISS 3PTR by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
01:06 41-39 V 2 GOOD DUNK by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN



MISS 3PTR by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 00:42
00:42 BLOCK  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRENT
00:18 MISS LAYUP by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU
00:16 41-41 GOOD TIPIN by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 00:16
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by REDMOND,JUSTIN 00:06 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston Christian
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRENT
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 20:00
SUB OUT by REDMOND,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 20:00

19:43 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

19:06 44-46 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

18:41 FOUL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 18:34 46-46
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --
FOUL  by LARRY,CJ 18:16

18:16 MISS FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:16 MISS FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

FOUL  by THOMAS,MICAH 18:03
17:56 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO
FOUL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 17:55

17:55 TURNOVER  by GREEN,KYLIN
STEAL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 17:55

17:42 FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
MISS FT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 17:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:42 SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU
17:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT

GOOD FT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 17:42 47-46 V 1
17:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 17:02 49-46 V 3
FOUL  by LARRY,CJ 16:38

16:27 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
16:27 SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
16:27 SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU

SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 16:27
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 16:27
SUB IN by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 16:27
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 16:27

16:27 MISS FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 16:27 51-47 V 4

16:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRENT



16:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRENT
16:27 SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 16:27 52-47 V 5
16:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU
16:08 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

STEAL  by THOMAS,MICAH 16:08
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICAH 16:04

16:04 STEAL  by GREEN,KYLIN
FOUL  by THOMAS,MICAH 16:00

16:00 MISS FT by GREEN,KYLIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 16:00
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 16:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 16:00
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 16:00

16:00 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN(fastbreak)
16:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN
16:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT

TURNOVER  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 15:39
15:39 STEAL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
15:34 52-50 V 2 GOOD DUNK by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:18 54-50 V 4

14:59 FOUL  by BARTLEY,RYAN
SUB OUT by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 14:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 14:59
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JUSTIN 14:45 56-50 V 6

14:16 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU

13:57 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BARTLEY,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

13:36 FOUL  by BARTLEY,RYAN
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 13:36
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 13:36
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
13:02 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARTLEY,RYAN(in the paint)
12:43 FOUL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU

SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 12:43
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 12:43
GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 12:37 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 12:29
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 12:29
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 12:00 61-54 V 7

12:00 FOUL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
12:00 TURNOVER  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
11:35 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:26 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
11:26 SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU
11:26 SUB IN by GREEN,KYLIN
11:26 SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 11:26
SUB IN by TURNER,KORDRICK 11:26

11:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRENT
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 11:10 62-54 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 11:10 63-54 V 9
FOUL  by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 10:47

10:47 63-55 V 8 GOOD FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO



10:47 MISS FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KORDRICK --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 10:21
REBOUND OFF by ADEGBOLA,OMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 10:09
REBOUND OFF by ADEGBOLA,OMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 10:00 65-55 V 10
ASSIST  by MUBIRU,CHRIS --

09:43 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

FOUL  by TURNER,KORDRICK 09:28
09:28 65-56 V 9 GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 09:28
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 09:28

09:28 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN
09:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN
09:28 SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

GOOD LAYUP by MUBIRU,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:04 67-57 V 10
ASSIST  by LARRY,CJ --
FOUL  by LARRY,CJ 08:40

08:40 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 08:40
SUB IN by MILES,IZZY 08:40

08:40 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
MISS LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by BARTLEY,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

08:19 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

08:13 67-62 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

GOOD DUNK by MUBIRU,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:41 69-62 V 7
ASSIST  by MILES,IZZY --

07:17 69-65 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by BARTLEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 06:42
06:42 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

FOUL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 06:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 06:38
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 06:38
SUB OUT by REDMOND,JUSTIN 06:38
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 06:38
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 06:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 06:38

06:38 69-66 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(fastbreak)
06:38 69-67 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 06:10 71-67 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

06:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
06:09 SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 06:09
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 06:09

05:50 71-70 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:30
SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 05:30
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 05:30
SUB OUT by TURNER,KORDRICK 05:30
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 05:30
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 05:30
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 05:30



MISS 3PTR by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 05:15
05:15 71-71 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(fastbreak)
05:15 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by REDMOND,JUSTIN 05:00
REBOUND OFF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 04:53 73-72 V 1
ASSIST  by REDMOND,JUSTIN --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JUSTIN --

04:07 FOUL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
GOOD FT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 04:07 74-72 V 2
GOOD FT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 04:07 75-72 V 3

04:07 SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU
04:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

GOOD FT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 04:07 76-72 V 4
SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 04:07
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 04:07

03:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADEGBOLA,OMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 03:20 78-72 V 6
ASSIST  by REDMOND,JUSTIN --

03:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
02:40 SUB IN by GREEN,KYLIN
02:32 78-75 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN
02:13 FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 02:13 79-75 V 4

01:54 79-78 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:21
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 01:21
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 01:21

01:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 00:53

00:53 79-79 GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN
00:53 SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
00:53 SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU
00:53 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN
00:53 SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN
00:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRENT
00:49 SUB IN by GREEN,KYLIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MICAH --

00:16 FOUL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU
MISS FT by THOMAS,MICAH 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
00:16 SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU
00:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT
00:16 SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO

GOOD FT by THOMAS,MICAH 00:16 80-80



00:09 80-82 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by GREEN,KYLIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN
00:03 SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO
00:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
00:03 SUB IN by LEE,AHJANY
00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 SUB OUT by LEE,AHJANY
00:03 SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO

MISS JUMPER by MUBIRU,CHRIS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


